



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13537/2022 & CM APPL. 6936/2023

INDIAN NATIONAL MIGRANT WORKERS UNION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswambar Nayak, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Abhishek Saket, SPCG with Ms.
Sanna Harta, Advocate for Union of
India

Mr. Kumar Ankur, Mr. Karan Bindra
and Mr. Bipul Kedia, Advocates for
R-3 (Through VC)

Mr. Ashish Upadhayay, Advocate for
R-4 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.05.2024

CM APPL. 6936/2023 (Modification of the order dated 11th October, 2022)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents no. 1 and 2 prayed for four weeks' time to file reply to the instant application. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 4th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 9, 2024

gs/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any