



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13537/2022, CM APPL. 6936/2023**

INDIAN NATIONAL MIGRANT WORKERS UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswambar Nayak, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kumar Ankur, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Advocate for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

04.09.2024

1. In view of the fact that this Court is required to assemble in a Special Bench, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 10.03.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any