



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13537/2022, CM APPL. 6936/2023**

INDIAN NATIONAL MIGRANT WORKERS UNIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Biswambar Nayak, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv. for R-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, it will not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. List the matter on 17.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 16, 2025/jn