



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13537/2022, CM APPL.6936/2023**

INDIAN NATIONAL MIGRANT WORKERS UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket (SPCG), Mr. Manish Madhukar & Ms. Reya Paul, Advs.

Mr. Ashish Upadhayay, Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra & Mr. Sumit Dubey, Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 19.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 28, 2025/sr