



\$~52

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13537/2022 & CM APPL. 6936/2023

INDIAN NATIONAL MIGRANT WORKERS UNION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Ankur, Mr. Karan Bindra
& Mr. Anupam Prakash Advs for
Respondent no. 3

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhayay and Mr.
Pradeep Kumar Mishra, Advocates
for Respondent no. 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

Renotify on 18.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

sn