



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13537/2022 and CM APPL. 6936/2023**
INDIAN NATIONAL MIGRANT WORKERS UNIONPetitioner
Through: Mr.Biswambar Nayak, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Abhishek Saket, SPCG with
Mr.Manish, MR.Abhigyan, Ms.Reya and
Ms.Nidhi, Advocates for UOI
Mr.Kumar Ankur, Mr.Karan Bindra &
Ms.Sreedhu Nair, Advocates for respondent No.3
Mr.Ashish Upadhayay, Advocate for respondent
No.4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
18.05.2026

List for consideration on 18.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 18, 2026

na